GEOLANDAR

®

ASON | OF Crossovers/SUVs | Trucks

Extreme versatility takes you from peak to pavement and back with absolute authority.

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

OFF-ROAD DURABILITY
Protects against impacts and punctures for ultimate peace of mind.

[~

21N LONG TREAD LIFE
g|§ Optimized contact area and unique compound provide flatter footprint and longer tread
(4L} life.

QUIET RIDE

Distinctive tread grooves dramatically reduce pattern and road noise for a smooth, quiet
ride in the segment.

A
x

OFF-ROAD TRACTION
Specially-engineered tread pattern provides strength and grip no matter how rugged the
road.

\

50,000-Mile Limited Treadwear Warranty (Euro-Metric Sizes)
45,000-Mile Limited Treadwear Warranty (LT-Metric Sizes)

RIM WIDTH
UNIT

WEIGHT
(LBS)

uTQG

TIRE SIZE RATING

PART NO.
MEASURED | APPROVED

(IN) (IN)

31X10.50R15 109Q 110116001 C NA 46.3 8.5 7.0-9.0
LT235/70R16 104/101Q 110116037 © NA 40.3 7 6.0-8.0
LT235/85R16 120/116Q 110116052 E NA 50.1 6.5 6.0-7.5
LT245/70R16 118/115Q 110116053 E NA 48.2 7 6.5-8.0
245/75R16 1117 110116078 SL  500/A/B 38.3 7 6.5-8.0
265/70R16 116T 110116079 XL  500/A/B 40.5 8 7.0-9.0
LT265/70R16 121/118Q 110116054 E NA 523 8 7.0-9.0
LT265/75R16 123/120Q 110116002 E NA 54.5 73 7.0-8.0
LT275/70R16 119/116Q 110116055 D NA 57.1 8 7.0-9.0
LT285/75R16 126/123Q 110116056 E NA 58.2 8 7.5-9.5
LT315/75R16 127/124Q 110116057 E NA 69.4 8.5 8.0-10.5
235/75R17 109T 110116080 SL  500/A/B 38.8 6.5 6.0-8.0
LT235/80R17 120/117Q 110116039 E NA 50.9 6.5 6.0-8.0
LT245/70R17 119/116S 110116058 E NA 50.4 7 6.5-8.0
245/70R17 1107 110116081 SL  500/A/B 38.2 7 6.5-8.0
LT245/75R17 121/118Q 110116038 E NA 50.9 7 6.5-8.0
255/65R17 114T 110116082 XL 500/A/B 38.2 7.5 7.0-9.0
255/70R17 12T 110116083 SL  500/A/B 40.8 73 6.5-8.5
LT255/80R17 121/118Q 110116068 E NA 53.2 7 6.5-8.5
265/65R17 116T 110116084 XL 500/A/B 3.7 8 7.5-9.5
LT265/65R17 120/117Q 110116028 E NA 53.1 8 8.0-9.5
LT265/70R17 112/109T 110116059 © NA 48.7 8 7.0-9.0
265/70R17 115T 110116085 SL  500/A/B 42.5 8 7.0-9.0
LT265/70R17 121/118Q 110116006 E NA 55.8 8 7.0-85
LT275/70R17 114/110R 110116061 C NA 55.2 8 7.0-9.0
LT285/70R17 121/118S 110116063 D NA 57.2 8.5 7.5-9.5
LT285/70R17 121/118Q 110116007 E NA 61.1 8.5 7.5-95
LT285/75R17 121/118Q 110116064 E NA 63.7 8 7.5-9.5
LT295/70R17 121/118Q 110116008 E NA 64.8 8.5 7.5-10.0
LT305/70R17 121/118Q 110116069 E NA 65 9 8.0-10.0
LT315/70R17 113/110S 110116070 C NA 61.1 9.5 8.0-10.5
33X12.50R17 121Q 110116067 F NA 64.8 10 85-11.0
35X12.50R17 121Q 110116003 E NA 70.3 10 8.0-10.5
37X12.50R17 124Q 110116004 D NA 76.9 10 85-11.0
37X13.50R17 121Q 110116005 E NA 80.2 1 85-11.0
245/75R18 112T 110116086 SL  500/A/B 42 7 6.5-8.0
LT255/60R18 117/114Q 110116065 E NA 51.8 7.5 75-9.0
255/70R18 116T 110116087 XL 500/A/B 42.4 73 6.5-8.5

OVERALL
WIDTH

SATISFACTION
DAY
ThiaL

GUARANTEED

INFLATED DIMENSIONS

OVERALL
DIAMETER

(IN)

30.7
29.2
31.9
29.8
30.5
30.6
30.8
32
31.4
3.1
34.8
30.8
322
30.8
30.5
31.8
30
1.1
333
30.6
30.7
31.9
31.7
32
32.4
33
33
34
33.5
34
34.6
32.8
34.8
36.8
36.8
325
30.4
32

MAX. LOAD AT COLD

DIENSIoNs | VFLATON

TREAD PRESSURE (LBS@PS|)

DEPTH

320N | STATIC

RADIUS SINGLE | DUAL
(IN)

8.4 17 13.6 676 2270@50 -
7.5 16 13.2 711 1985@50 1820@50
7.3 16 14.2 651 3042@80 2778@80
7.9 16 13.4 697 2910@80 2680@80
7.5 14 13.6 682 2403@51 -
8.1 14 13.7 678 2756@50 -
8.6 17 13.8 674 3195@80 2910@80
8.3 17 14.2 650 3415@80 3085@80
8.8 18 14 662 3000@65 2755@65
8.9 18 14.7 628 3750@80 3415@80
9.8 19 15.3 598 3860@65 3525@65
7.2 14 13.9 674 2271@51 -
7.3 16 14.4 646 3085@80 2835@80
7.8 15 13.9 674 3000@80 2755@80
7.5 14 13.8 681 2337@51 -
7.7 16 14.3 653 3195@80 2910@80
7.8 14 13.6 692 2601@50 -
7.8 14 14 669 2469@51 -
7.7 16 14.8 624 3195@80 2910@80
8.2 14 13.8 680 2756@50 -
8.6 17 13.8 676 3085@80 2835@80
8.6 16 14.3 652 2470@50 2270@50
8.1 14 14.2 655 2679@51 -
8.6 17 14.3 650 3195@80 2910@80
8.8 17 14.5 642 2600@50 2335@50
9.1 17 14.7 630 3195@65 2910@65
9.1 18 14.7 630 3195@80 2910@80
8.9 18 15.1 611 3195@80 2910@80
9.4 18 15 619 3195@80 2910@80
9.8 18 15.1 611 3195@65 2910@65
10 17 15.4 601 2535@35 2335@35
10 19 14.6 634 3195@80 -
10 19 15.4 597 3195@65 -
10 19 16.2 565 3525@50 -
10.9 19 16.2 565 3195@65
7.5 14 14.7 639 2469@51 -
8.3 16 13.8 683 2835@80 2600@80
7.8 14 14.5 648 2756@50 -

2> YOKOHAMA.
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BW
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GEOLANDAR

LOAD

TIRE SIZE L.

PART NO.

LT265/60R18 119/116Q 110116048 E
265/60R18 114T 110116088 XL
LT265/65R18 122/119Q 110116040 E
265/65R18 114T 110116089 SL
LT265/70R18 124/121Q 110116042 E
LT275/65R18 123/120Q 110116041 E
275/65R18 116T 110116090 XL
LT275/70R18 125/122Q 110116012 E
LT285/60R18 122/119Q 110116029 E
285/65R18 116T 110116091 SL
LT285/65R18 125/122Q 110116013 E
LT285/70R18 127/124Q 110116072 E
LT285/75R18 129/126Q 110116014 E
LT295/70R18 129/126Q 110116015 E
LT305/65R18 124/121Q 110116073 E
LT305/70R18 126/123Q 110116016 E
LT325/65R18 127/124Q 110116030 E
33X12.50R18 122Q 110116034 F
33X12.50R18 118Q 110116009 E
35X12.50R18 128Q 110116010 F
37X12.50R18 128Q 110116071 E
37X13.50R18 128Q 110116011 E
265/60R20 112H 110116092 SL
LT265/60R20 121/118Q 110116043 E
LT275/55R20 120/117Q 110116044 E
275/55R20 17T 110116093 XL
275/60R20 116T 110116094 XL
LT275/65R20 126/123Q 110116022 E
LT285/55R20 122/119Q 110116032 E
LT285/60R20 125/122Q 110116033 E
LT285/65R20 127/124Q 110116066 E
LT295/55R20 123/120Q 110116075 E
LT295/60R20 126/123Q 110116046 E
LT295/65R20 129/126Q 110116023 E
LT305/55R20 121/118Q 110116024 E
LT315/60R20 125/122Q 110116096 E
LT325/60R20 126/123Q 110116031 E
33X11.50R20 118Q 110116100 E
33X12.50R20 119Q 110116035 F
33X12.50R20 114Q 110116017 E
35X11.50R20 124Q 110116074 E
35X12.50R20 125Q 110116036 F
35X12.50R20 121Q 110116018 E
35X13.50R20 121Q 110116019 E
37X12.50R20 126Q 110116020 E
37X13.50R20 127Q 110116021 E
38X13.50R20 128Q 110116097 E
33X12.50R22 114Q 110116047 F

@

RIM WIDTH INFLATED DIMENSIONS
utag | UNT
RATING WEIGHT OVERALL | OVERALL
MEASURED | APPROVED

IN) ) WIDTH | DIAMETER
(IN)
NA 53.5 8 8.0-9.5 10.6 30.7
500/A/B 39.9 8 7.5-95 10.7 30.5
NA 57 8 8.0-9.5 10.9 31.7
500/A/B 42 8 7.5-95 10.7 31.5
NA 59.6 8 7.0-9.0 1 32.9
NA 60.1 8 8.0-9.5 111 323
500/A/B 44.2 8 7.5-95 1 32.1
NA 62.4 8 7.0-9.0 1 33.5
NA 60.5 8.5 8.5-10.0 11.6 31.6
500/A/B 46.8 8.5 8.0-10.0 11.6 32.6
NA 62.4 8.5 8.5-10.0 11.6 32.8
NA 62.9 8.5 7.5-95 11.6 33.6
NA 66.1 8 7.5-95 11.5 35.1
NA 67.7 8.5 7.5-10.0 11.9 34.6
NA 65.2 9 9.0-11.0 121 34
NA 69.9 9 8.5-10.0 12.4 35
NA 73.9 9.5 9.0-12.0 13.1 34.8
NA 64.1 10 85-11.0 12.6 32.7
NA 64.2 10 85-11.0 12.6 32.7
NA 72.8 10 85-11.0 12.5 34.7
NA 75.4 10 8.0-10.5 12.8 36.8
NA 80.2 11 85-11.0 13.8 36.7
500/B/B 43.9 8 7.5-95 10.7 32.4
NA 58 8 8.0-9.5 10.7 32.8
NA 57.1 8.5 8.0-9.5 11.2 323
500/B/B 44.8 8.5 7.5-95 11.3 31.8
500/B/B 45.3 8 7.5-95 11.2 33
NA 64.2 8 7.5-95 11.3 343
NA 61.6 9 8.5-10.0 11.8 32.5
NA 63.4 8.5 8.5-10.0 11.5 33.7
NA 62.7 8.5 8.5-10.0 11.8 34.8
NA 61.5 9.5 8.5-10.5 12.3 33
NA 64.6 8.5 8.5-10.5 11.8 34.1
NA 69.7 8.5 8.0-10.0 12 35.3
NA 65.7 9.5 85-11.0 12.4 33.4
NA 69.9 9.5 9.5-11.0 12.6 34.8
NA 76.2 9.5 95-115 13.4 35.5
59.9 9 8.0-10.5 11.4 32.8
NA 65.6 10 85-11.0 12.7 32.7
NA 65.7 10 85-11.0 12.6 32.6
NA 64.7 9 8.0-10.5 11.9 34.6
NA 71.2 10 85-11.0 12.6 34.7
NA 71.2 10 85-11.0 12.6 34.7
NA 74.7 11 9.5-12.0 13.5 34.7
NA 76.9 10 85-11.0 12.9 36.7
NA 80.7 11 85-11.0 13.7 36.8
82.1 1 9.5-12.0 13.8 37.8
NA 66.3 10 9.0-11.0 12.3 32.8

LOADED

TREAD
DEPTH
(32/IN) STATIC
RADIUS
(IN)
8.7 17 14
8.3 14 13.9
8.6 17 14.4
8.2 14 14.3
8.6 17 14.8
8.8 18 14.6
8.3 14 14.5
8.8 18 15
9.4 18 14.3
8.8 14 14.7
9.1 18 14.8
9.4 18 15.1
8.9 18 15.7
9.4 18 15.5
9.8 18 15.2
9.8 18 15.6
10.5 19 15.5
10 19 14.7
10 19 14.7
10 19 15.5
10 19 16.3
10.9 19 16.3
8.3 14 14.9
8.7 17 15
8.8 18 14.8
8.9 14 14.6
8.5 14 15.1
8.8 18 15.6
9.6 18 14.9
9.4 18 15.3
9.1 18 15.8
9.8 18 15.1
9.6 18 15.5
9.4 18 16
9.9 18 15.2
10.4 19 15.8
10.6 19 16
9.1 18 15
10 19 14.9
10 19 14.9
9.4 18 15.7
10 19 15.7
10 19 15.7
10.9 19 15.7
10 19 16.5
10.9 19 16.5
10.9 19 16.9
10.2 19 15.2

DIMENSIONS

676
682
655
659
632
643
647
620
657
637
633
618
592
600
611
593
598
636
635
598
564
566
640
634
643
653
630
605
639
617
598
630
609
588
622
597
585
634
636
636
600
599
598
598
566
565
550
633

MAX. LOAD AT COLD
INFLATION
PRESSURE (LBS@PSI)

SINGLE

DUAL

3000@80
2601@50
3305@80
2601@51
3525@80
3415@80
2756@50
3640@80
3305@80
2756@51
3640@80
3860@80
4080@80
4080@80
3525@65
3750@65
3860@65
3305@80
2910@65
3970@80
3970@65
3970@65
2469@51
3195@80
3085@80
2833@50
2756@50
3750@80
3305@80
3640@80
3860@80
3415@80
3750@80
4080@80
3195@65
3640@65
3750@65
2910@80
3000@80
2600@65
3525@80
3640@80
3195@65
3195@65
3750@65
3860@65
3970@65
2600@80

2755@80
3000@80

3195@80
3085@80

3305@80
3000@80

3305@80
3525@80
3750@80
3750@80
3195@65
3415@65
3525@65

2910@80
2835@80

3415@80
3000@80
3305@80
3525@80
3085@80
3415@80
3750@80
2910@65
3305@65
3415@65

2> YOKOHAMA.
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BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
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GEOLANDAR

@
-/ 7
Lopep | MAX. LOAD AT COLD
RIM WIDTH INFLATED DIMENSIONS DIVENSIONS INFLATION
urtag | UNT TREAD PRESSURE (LBS@Psl) | SIDE
TIRE SIZE PART NO. RATING | WEIGHT SR BT DEPTH e WALL
e LBS 32/IN TYPE
(L8S) ME‘?IS,:IJ)RED AP'?TS)VED WIDTH | DIAMETER B2IN) | e apius SINGLE
(IN) (IN) m
NA 10
NA 10

35X12.50R22 121Q 110116025 F 71.9 85-11.0 12.6 34.7 10 19 16 598  3195@80 - BW
37X12.50R22 127Q 110116026 F 76.7 9.0-11.5 12.6 36.9 10 19 16.8 563  3860@80 - BW
37X13.50R22 123Q 110116027 E NA 81.1 11 85-11.0 13.5 36.8 10.9 19 16.8 564  3415@65 - BW

2> YOKOHAMA.
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